RCW 9.03.030 Violation of RCW 9.03.010 or 9.03.020.
violation of RCW 9.03.010 or 9.03.020 shall not,
guilty of manslaughter, battery, or other crime against a person who

may suffer death or injury from entrapment in such refrigerator,
icebox, or deep freeze locker. [1955 ¢ 298 s 3.]
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